

ALLERGEN GUIDE



| | WHEAT | BARLEY | OATS | SOYBEANS | MILK | EGGS | MUSTARD | CELERY | NUTS (PEANUTS) | SESAME SEEDS | FISH | LUPIN | TREE NUTS | MOLLUSCS | CRUSTACEANS | SO ₂ SULPHUR DIOXIDE |
|---|-------|--------|------|----------|------|------|---------|--------|----------------|--------------|------|-------|-----------|----------|-------------|---------------------------------|
| MEAT | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Beef Burger Patty | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Chicken Burger & Sides | ✓ | | | ✓ | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Beef Pastrami | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Roast Beef | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Turkey Bacon | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| BUN | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Brioche Burger Bun | ✓ | | | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ | | | ✓ | ✓ | | | | | | |
| Vegan Bun | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| FRIES (Cooked in veg oil) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Fries | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Cajun Seasoning | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Sweet Potato | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Truffle & Parmesan | | | | | ✓ | ✓ | | | | | | | | | | |
| Cheesy Fries | | | | | ✓ | | | | | | | | | | | |
| TOPPINGS | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Cheddar Cheese | | | | | ✓ | | | | | | | | | | | |
| American Cheese | | | | | ✓ | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Grilled Red Peppers | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Grilled Mushrooms | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Grilled Onions | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Jalapeno Peppers | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Pickles | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Lettuce | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Sesame Seeds | | | | | | | | | | ✓ | | | | | | |
| Chives | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| SAUCES | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Mayonnaise | | | | | | ✓ | | | | | | | | | | |
| Tomato Ketchup | | | | | | | | ✓ | | | | | | | | |
| Mustard | | | | | | | | ✓ | | | | | | | | |
| Burgover Sauce | | | | | | ✓ | | ✓ | | | | | | | | |
| Truffle Mayo | | | | | | ✓ | | | | | | | | | | |
| BBQ sauce | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Sriracha Mayo | | | | ✓ | | ✓ | | ✓ | | | | | | | | |
| Garlic Mayo | | | | | | ✓ | | | | | | | | | | |
| Sweet Chilli | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Chipotle & Lime | | | | | | ✓ | | ✓ | | | | | | | | |
| Buffalo & Mayo | | | | ✓ | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Honey Sriracha | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Hot Sauce | | | | ✓ | | | | ✓ | | | | | | | | |
| SIDES & SNACKS (Cooked in veg oil) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Onion Rings | ✓ | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Halloumi Fries | ✓ | | | | ✓ | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Mozzarella Stick | ✓ | | | | ✓ | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Jalapeno Poppers | ✓ | | | | ✓ | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Chilli Cheese Bites | ✓ | | | | ✓ | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Goodie Box | ✓ | | | | ✓ | | | | | | | | | | | |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Falafel | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

✓ CONTAINS AN ALLERGEN.

- Not suitable for this allergen sufferers due to manufacturing methods.
- Due to preparation methods used not suitable for allergy sufferers.
- Due to cooking methods used not suitable for allergy sufferers during operation hours.

We have systems in place to identify the **14 legal allergens** in our food. Staff receive training regarding allergens and the preparation of meals for people with allergies. However, due to nature of our ingredients, preparation and cooking methods, **THERE IS ALWAYS A RISK OF CROSS CONTAMINATION**. Customers concerned with any food allergies / intolerances and sensitivities are advised that **WE CANNOT GUARANTEE THE ABSENCE OF ALLERGENS IN OUR FOOD**.